

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ortiz

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 608, after line 7 insert:

2		CAPITAL
3	ITEM &	CONSTRUCTION
4	SUBTOTAL	FUND
5	\$	\$
6	"Capitol Complex	
7	Accessibility	
8	Improvements	5,000,000
9	<u>5,000,000</u> 19,759,883".	

10 Page 608, line 14, in the TOTAL column strike "161,619,835" and  
 11 substitute "166,619,835".

12 Page 610, line 4, in the TOTAL column strike "\$188,419,835" and  
 13 substitute "\$193,419,835" and in the CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION  
 14 FUND column strike "\$55,437,767" and substitute "\$60,437,767".

15 Page 614, line 3, in the TOTAL column strike "\$456,541,848" and  
 16 substitute "\$461,541,848" and in the CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION  
 17 FUND column strike "\$241,750,932" and substitute "\$246,750,932".

**PURPOSE:** Provides \$5.0 million from the Capital Construction Fund to the Department of Personnel for Capitol Complex Accessibility Improvements in **Capital Construction**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	CCF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Capital Construction	\$5,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,000,000	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*